SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

///’\S Ban/ N; 74 V8. LQQ & 6 e ij\QFZ'f
NO. /39-0% ED NO. 33/~09 _ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 2075 ~&f /0630

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ /65,060
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 7 SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § F, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM . $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ .50
NOTARY $ /3. 00 _
TOTAL ###ksksoksdsdoiotscknicnk ¢ g ?C') Y 0
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § BSe 04
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL * sk kskstshoteok sk ko dseiehionn ¢ 8&,3 G%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ Z1,50 o
TOTAL *¥*k kot sk kkomkormnst ¢ S/} S C)
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 23365
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ 7% %»5{0
DELINQUENT 20 $_ P

TOTAL *#k#skmioksesssk sk hriohxk ¢ /Orif'r{)!{)'g

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 8
WATER 20§
TOTAL ##¥5kskskddsdhmnknksnksdk ¢ —(-—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /20,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL Sk He 3 ok ok ok o e o ok o sk ok o o ok o s ok e ol ok $ ‘“C)“-"‘
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 35,65,

oedy st . (,/ >
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
MS ltfrmk’i NA. VS Lee - 63 Fa<e. 6035@ (—'/-
NO.___ )22~ ED NO._ S3/~03 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_A0~/3 od /O30

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s__7S, 00,06
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s <0000

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIRMKT § -

MISE COSTS § 250, 00

iY Y FEp _':'"J‘ ;;;;‘ {_f?
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 ARSI <7Z 235,
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): K%r 4, /,//;fﬁtxbl/ £E3a.
ng'r‘ Us Bm{/{/‘./},

TOTAL DUE: s J¥E3 6‘/ SN, 00
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350,00 /75 lald
T T e
DOWN PAYMENT: §.C \
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS /s 1S 33, éﬁl 785,69
. $ o)



Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark sweeney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweency Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

December 14, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  BOGART, Lee and Grace
3291 Shaffer Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
No. 2002-CV-331

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, attached is a check for the balance
of the sheriff’s settlement fund in the amount of $351.45.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Mari; Sweeney

Enclosure
cC: Litton Loan Servicing, Inc. Account No. 7956824



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(NS Bank, PLA. vs. Leoe ¢ Grace  Aoart
NO./26~04 ED NO._33)1~03 ID DATE/TIMEOF SALE 043~/ 630
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ /65,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 37 SsC
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00
MILEAGE § F.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ A ;

NOTARY ’]"OTAL ******#t***f**t%:ﬁ?** S E?O‘S'O
WERB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 655
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL *% %ok % okt hohob ok o o $ 88'-}7, O%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS 5 7,50 _
TOTAL #¥F X%t x ks h hk ke k2T F o % S_/; S D
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 233,65
SCHOOL DIST. 20 § 7% %yggo
DELINQUENT 20 5 P-4

TOTAL ## s skbhkisdhntsrnnnnrr $ /ULZQED

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s
WATER 20§ e
TOTAL **E* sk ekt n ks s 5t h e s $ -~ - _ _/a \ 35 Q—-
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_/20,00 e T L{
MISC. B T 66\
) ) 5 K ~ b
TO)I-AI; ******m*************#* $ “-—C)-——- i e L.
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 225,44




#1968 L
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

s Bank, M)A, vs_Lee & O race {5’,:3:;6!-

NO__ J2d-o4¢  Ep NO, S3/-03 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /3 *0‘1& /O30

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 AS, 0,00

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s $00.00

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIRMKT § ™~

MISC. COSTS g #5000

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s FpE56 ‘/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): A\f%ﬂ( t»‘{ﬂ/ ;ﬁ—uaé/ Ela.

TOTAL DUE: s J¥E3 C“T/
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $1f§33a§_':{



ENTITY _. VENDOR CHECK DATE CHECK NO.

VAP Sheriff of Columbia ounty [SCOLU] . 12/14/2004 393753
[ AFPLY WENDCE VERLOR
N TG DATE CREDIT NO IWNVCICE WD DT AMCOUNT DISCOUNT FATMENT AMCLUN Y
REK ] O20466414 12/1472G04 53545 351.45 4,00 i51.4%
T :andZd BOSARLD, LEE
351.45
FEDERMAN PHELAN LLP
A_"I:TORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
-ONEFERIN CENTER, SUITE. 1400
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19103-1814
EPRY= - .. CROONCRE: ERCARIE Y. S TS LI (e TV AR CIVHINTELS SONDETE - SEW: BEVETE SOe. POo
FEDERMAN PHELAN LLP COMMERCE BANK 3-180:360 SEVOK MO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 153757
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 233002
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
RizH cxtd D
DATE AMOUNT
12/24, 2001 R T
By THREI HIMUDRED FTIFT™Y OMF AND 45/100 POTERS ara
Ta The Sheriff of Columbilia County
Order 3% W Malr Street
Of Bicomsburg, PA 17815

6 DOCUMENT CORTAINS HEAT. SENSTTIVE INIC . TOU

™393P53 0ITOTLECLNTT LTCBES L



Phone: 570-380-5622
Fax: 570-389-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Mark Swgeney From: Timothy 7. Chamberiain, Sheriff )
Fax: _ Date: December 13, 2004

Phone: _ Pages: 5

Re: Bogart foreclosure CcC:

O Urgent O For Review (J Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

*Comments: An error was made calculating the costs for this sale. | have attached a
corrected cost sheet. The balance owed is $351.45. If you have any questions
please call.



FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-567-0072
mark.swecney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext, 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
October 25, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BOGART, Lee and Grace
3291 Shaffer Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

No. 2002-CV-331
Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Frank Federman as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff’'s Deed to U.S.
Bank National Association, as Trustee, 5373 West Alabama, Suite 600, Houston, TX,
77056-5923,

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earlicst
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours tpuly,

Mark Sweeney /for

Federman & Phelan, LLFP

Enciosure

cc: Litton Loan Servicing, Inc. Account No. 7956824



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
(/f S léf?v’ll':; U N -A . VS ﬁé‘e + C: Face. ;-gaﬁq rﬂL
NO. /;t;wc)(/ ED NO. 33/~0 D

r, - j(
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 0~ 3 -0 O30

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 7S, 00,06

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s <00.00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $ T

MISC. COSTS § 250, 00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE W AT ‘7/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): f\/%{'{f‘ﬁ;ff//ﬁwué/ A3,
”ﬁ’}w e 5 ,;@ &W( A A ¢

TOTAL DUE: s AFER LY
LESS DEPOSIT: § /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

ey Pl
TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS $ )55 Z3. b“ff




ENTIT! VENDCOR

CEHECK DATE CHECK NO.
Fap Sheriff of Columbies ounty [SCOLU] 10/20/2004 000383847
hrleced APFLY VENDOR VENDCR
N TG CATE CRELIT HO INVGICE WO DO AMCUNT DISToUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
OO03eJgaT 000452917 1020720049 55545 1,5333.64 da.0o0 I,533.64
1456824 BOGART (DEC'D), LEZ
1,533.64
FEDERMAN & PHELAN LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
CONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
FHAEAMELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
g - ORMGANAL DOCIENY FRITEL ON CHEIRCAL: REAUTIVIE PRPER WITH MICHOPRINTED QORDER - SEF REVERSE SN SO LEIOE D VL SECURTEY FEATIRGENS: it At
FEDERMAN & PHELAN LLP COMMERCE BANK 3160360 CEECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, P4 13148 N
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 00C383897
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814
PlJ 10 R
CATE AMOUNT
10/20/2004 **xwwxw] 533,64
Pay ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE AND £4/100 DOLLARS

Woid after 90 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Crder 35 W Main Street
Of

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3838971 0360048081236 WS50BEE BI"



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARIUSBURCG, £A 171288603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUFE,

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USEONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Numher
Zip Code Zip Code

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section aad file in duplicate with Recorders of Ieeds when

(1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) .

when the deed is without consideration, or by pift, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is nat required if the transfer is
.. Wholly exempt from 1ax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. [f morg space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A __CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
“Name ’ ' N Telephone Number:
Frank Federman, Esquire Suite 1400 . _Area Code ( 215) 563-7060
Street Address City Stale Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Statien, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.
“B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Granmr(s)?Lessor(s) ' Grantee(s WLessee(s) T
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. — Sheriff U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address )
P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main Street 5373 West Alabama, Suite 600
City State Zip Code City Stade Zip Code
Bloemsburg PA _ 17815 Houston X 77056-5923
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address

City, Township, Borough

3291 Shaffer Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Scott Towanship .

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia _ Scott Township 31-04-S1

D VALUATION DATA ]

[- Actual Cash Consideration 1. Other Considecation 3. Fotal Consideration

352,133.64 - -0- = $2,133.64

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Facior 6. Fair Market Value

$26,662.00 X 2.92 = $77.853.04

E EXEMPTION DATA

L. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100% 100%
2. Check Approepriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O  will or intestate succession
{Name of Decedant) {Estate File Namber)
[0 Transfer to [ndustrial Development Agency,
L Tramsfer to 2 Trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreensent identifying all beneficiaries.)
1 Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agrecment.)
O Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 200204892 , Page Number .
[0 Transfers to the Commonwezlth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemmation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, aftach copy of resolution.)

f1  Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
[l Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles. )
[ Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penaltics of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

knowledge and belief, ifis frue, comect Cﬁ?ld_ﬁompfefe‘Signalure of Correspondent or Responsible Party

O —"@M\@u\

Date:

olslol |

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOC

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

UMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THUE !



_RECORDFR'S USE ONLY
"Ktate Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX " Book Namber
COMMONWEALTTI OF PENNSYLVANIA 3 ; "OF V ; Zin Code Zin Code
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE l;;l;e :l:“h'fr e
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES "

DEPT. 280603 See Reverse for Instructions o Recooded
HARRISBURG, PA £7128-0603 Date Recorded

(,‘nmple.tche.m.:-h‘Tsi:ction and file in duplic;né_wit-h Recorders of I)c_cds when (1) the full valuefcunsider.ation is not set forih in the duld, ¥}
when the deed is withoul consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not reguired if the transfer is
wholly exempt from {ax based on: (1) family relatienship or (2) public utility easement. 1€ more space is needed, attach additienal sheei(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number: T
Frank Federman, Esquire Suitc 1400 Arca Code (215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Siation, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd, _ i
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of NDocuwment
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(syLessee(s)
Han—y A. Roadarmel, Jr. — Sheriff U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
Columbia County Courthouse o -
Street Address Street Address o o
P.0. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 5373 West Alabama, Suite 660
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Houston TX F7056-5923
C PROPERTY LOCATION )
Street Address City, Township, Borough
3291 Shaffer Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Scott Township_
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Scott Township 31-04-51
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Comsideration
$$2,133.64 + -0- = $2,133.64
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
_$26,662.00 X 2.92 = $77.853.04
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed Ib. Percentage of Inferest Conveyed
100% 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
[0 Wil or intestate succession
{(Name of Decedant) {Estate File Number)
O  Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
O Transfer te a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
{1 Traunsfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
O  Traosfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 200204892 , Page Number |,
{1 Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and lnstrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnsation or in Heu of condemuation.

(If condemnation or in lien of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Atlach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

(!

Statutery corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles. )

O

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penaities of law, 1 declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and te the best of my
knowledge and belief, if Is frue, correct g!ld_qompfefe.Signatmje of Correspandent or Responsible Party Date:

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE "} — ; S e } /
Q RN el ol
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESUL'I‘ IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
LISA.STEINMAN@fedphe.com

September 22, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.0O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
V. LEE H. BOGART, SR. and GRACE E. BOGART
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2002 CV 331

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

*xwak kX IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the
plaintiff. It mayv not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the
Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a
representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,**¥*¥**#¥kkaiidithsirss

Yours truly,

e fjf&a:/ /é;wﬂ,m o

LISA STEINMAN
for Federman and Phelan

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 10/13/04 SHERIFF’'S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
) CIVIL ACTION

VS,

LEE H. BOGART, SR. ) CIVIL DIVISION
GRACE E. BOGART ) NO. 2002 CV 331

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE hereby verify that on 7/19/04 & 8/24/04 true and
correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing

to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A”

DATE: September 22, 2004 DANIEL G.JSCHNHEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

attached hereto.
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FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 AIT.O\{(_NEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Statlon S WP
1617 John F. Kenncdy Boul vard A
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-181#w#
(215) 563-7000

U.S,. BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
: C1VIL DIVISION
¥S. :
LEE H. BOGART, SR. : NO. 2002 CV 331
GRACE E. BOGART :
Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT T RULE 3129,1
1.5, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its

attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 3291

SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
LEE H. BOGART, SR. 3291 SHAFFER ROAD

BL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815

GRACE E. BOGART 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) n the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Namc and address of last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADNRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONF,

6. Name and addrcss of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PA 6" FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARFE,
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX DEPT. 2806601
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128

ATTEN: JOON MURPHY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE P.O. BOX 8486

TPL CASUALTY UNIT WILLOW QAK BUILDING
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE THIRTEENTH FIL.OOR, SUITE 1300
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY ' P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the stalements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are madc
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S, Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

= <=7
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 825/04



MdralsWad LUL LJd.ill rad SidoDaa0el FEDERMAN AND PHELAN g no1

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kermedy Boualevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1314
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Ph: {215)563-7000

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext, 1493 Pennsylvania and New fersey

September 21, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: TU.S. BANK NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
v, LEE H. BOGART, SR. and GRACE E. BOGART
No. 2002 CV 331
Premises: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Dear 5ir or Madam:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for 9/22/04. Please postpone for the minimal amount of time, preferably for a
period of one week. Please relist the property for the . sale.

T &cﬁkﬁif (O30 Ay

Please advise of the new sale date as soon as possible.
Very truly yours,

2%
/kjm

V1A TELECOPY 570-389-b625

cc: LEE H, BOGART, SR,
GRACE E. BOGART
3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOCOMSBURG, PA 17815



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA -
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R, Everly, 1V, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enaterprise is a newspaper of general circulationt with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
conlinuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _September 1, 8, 15, 2004 exactly

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the forcgoing statcment as to time, place, and character ol publication are true.

Al
Swom and subscribed to belore me this ...... \ 155 ......... day of %(@\em\ruszod‘*«

(oNotaru?/ Publlc‘) ,

Commonwaealth Of Pennsylvania

My COMINISSI0N eXPlnotEral Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfekier, Notary Public
Sooft Twi., Columbla County

My Corfirninsion Expires July 3, 2007

Member, Perneyvania Assogiation OF Notaries
AN NOW oo 3 200, , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S.......ocoovvvviernennnne for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOME
(5700 389-3623

COURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 783-6300

FAX: (570 I89-3023

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

US BANK N.A.

VS.

LEE & GRACE BOGART

WRIT OF EXECUTION #122 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

AUGUST 19, 2004

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF LEE & GRACE BOGART AT 3291 SHAFFER ROAD BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D'ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19™ DAY OF AUGUST 2004

Jitied; Jlstie

TARIAL
WENDY TOVER, NGTAHY PUBLIC
BLOOMEBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER U7, 2005

SO ANSWERS:

Y

DF PUTY SHERIFE /////

/[{,,,m /

TIMOTHY ‘l'. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHDNE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX Jaz 14 HOUR PHONE
($70) 3095432 BLOOMSEURG, FA 17815 5700 7846300
FAX: (870} FRE-0257

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS Docket# 122ED2004
TRUSTEE
V3 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LEE H. BOGART, SR.
GRACE E. BOGART

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JULY 13, 2004, AT 4:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON  GRACE E. BOGART AT 3291 SHAFFER ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO GRACE BOGART, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY QF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 14, 2004 ‘T' . ? ! :
X

/7 Z({"/[ \.,,’z:} 7 ‘T/C’:k?/";}t/ﬁ(f-\

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

] HOT&EQL b?g%nv PUBLIC /j
WENDY WESTOVER, ' .
| BLODMSEURG, COLUMBIA CO. P4 X Sty w/’
E_MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES ?! v P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(379 183612 ALOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 TR0
FAX: (570) 7840257

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 122ED2004
TRUSTEE

VS.
LEE H. BOGART, SR.

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 7/13/2004 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
DECEASED

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :
THIS Wednesday, July 14, 2004

D ey Ll T awﬂg"[‘

NOTARY PUBLIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARIAL SEAL SHERIFF

i

] NDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
ﬁGUMSBUHG. COLUMBIA CC., PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

BY:

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




oo

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re:  U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE v.
LEE H. BOGART, SR. and GRACE E. BOGART
No. 2002 CV 331
Premises: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Dear Sir/madam,
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for

filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,

Wor S vumelf

Wes Trunell
for Federman and Phelan, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 9/22/04 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



AFFIDAVTT OF SERVICE FTM
Plaintiff: U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE COLUMBIA County
No 2002 CV 331
Defendant(s}: LEE H. BOGART, SR.
GRACE E. BOGART Type of Actien
- Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

Address: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD Sale Date: 9/22/04
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED
day of JG /7’

- 200_':]_, at _S_’.U_‘}, o’clock ﬁ.m., at_3291 S hadfer Roadd Commonwealth of p@n /Js?;IVan‘Y? , in the
Biovomsblorg *P& | 7285

_ ) bk
Served and made known to Gr‘gm = {2 ega far ol Defendand, on the 27

manner described below:

,___>(_Defendant personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
_Adult in charge of Defendanit(s)'s residence who refused to give name or refationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
o Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)'s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendani(s)'s company.

Other:

A .
Description; Age 2% Height 2 2~ Weight 21(2:? Race A/ __ Sex = __ Other

i Canstub § s C dbe 4 competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally
handed a truc and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

‘ Notarial Seal
Swoarn to and subscribed Vickie C. Gruver, Notary Public

before me this day i . Emmaus Boro, £ehigh County
e N e ~ AL/\ My Cormmission Expires Mar. 26, 2006
By: oA Member, Pennsyivania Association Of Notaries

Ngo [ary
[ Lowdly o G

NOT SERVED

On the e dayof 200 al . ... o'clock ___m., Defendant NOT FOUN_D because:
—  Moved ___ Unknown No Answer _ Vacant
Other: PTATTEMPT 2"° ATTEMPT 3* ATTEMPT

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of 200

Notary: By:
for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquirc - L.D. No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Saite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/9/2004 DOCKET # 122ED2004
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT LEE H. BOGART, SR.
GRACE E. BOGART
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON P@Mﬂ %FMML e
RELATJONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7-1¢~Y TIME 0£&<e  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

CN__
DEPUTY >l CL&ZK;', DATE 2/ ~14~Y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/9/2004 DOCKET # 122ED2004

PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEER
DEFENDANT LEE H. BOGART, SR,

GRACE E. BOGART

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LEE H. BOGART, 5R. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
3291 SHAFTER ROAD FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON & 28¢5  Beoc A7

RELATIONSHIP L. 7 &#¢ IDENTIFICATION
DATE £2/3%y TIME _“£90  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA«” POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER {SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. y
DEPUTY ;/c}.;ﬂ(,. Q//zf( DATE 2 2 /. e /4/4;7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/9/2004 DOCKET # 122ED2004
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTER
DEFENDANT LEE H. BOGART, SR.
GRACE E. BOGART
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
H. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON TP fS  floc <
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©%4684, TIME _/5 35  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB® POE __ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY @, ) DATE © 7/A 3, 7y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/9/2004 DOCKET # 122ED2004
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT LEE H. BOGART, SR.

GRACE E. BOGART
PERSON/CORP TO SERVYED PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT TOWNSHIP SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
TENNY ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON S #22ens  Kfte e

RELATIONSHIP _ AZM. psg7. IDENTIFICATION
j IELY O
DATE O 7/A/AY TIME dadasf MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Hecight Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA€POB_XPOE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY _' /fgcu d -?’:c/ DATE ¢ 7 A;}% y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/9/2004 DOCKET # 122ED2004
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT LEE H. BOGART, SR.
GRACE E. BOGART

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG LS e Leginnd

I3 ; f . - B
SERVED UPON lex % ~Lsof” 5'7 S

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATEC )54y TIME _ 7S%¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB___ POE__ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ﬂ/&/a A D

DEPUTY

DATE €7/ 7 (%




{1 No
1 ves

C. Date of Dalive
102585-02- K15

14 Y.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L Vés

JUi

7Gpte)

[3 Return Receipt for Merchandic

O con.

[’} Express Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea}

If YES, enter delivery address below:
055 H50Z10

[0 Registered
71 {nsured Mail

B Cartified Mail

B. Received by { Primed
3. Sarvice Type

L

]

EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
70003 0500 0001

Domestic Return Receipt

EVENUE-ATIN: SHERIET SALS

MPLIANCE

Ol CO
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

BUREAU
DEPARTMENT 281230

i

so that we can return the card to you.
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits,
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
{Transter from service labef}

DEPARTMENT QI R
102505021540 | PS Form 3811, August 2001

1. Article Addressed to:
COMMONW

2. Afticle Number

b
¥
]
v
.
i
"

oL 1 4700
O Ne
[ ves

C. Dz
D. is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

[ Return Receipt for Merchandiss
O c.on.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Fxira Fea)

O Express Mail
“003 0500 00O0L 8055 3037

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O tnsurad Mail

B Certified Mail
O Registered

B. Received by { Printed Name)

3. Service Type

1

Domestic Return Recsipt

PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFART

50 that we can refurn the card to you.
or on the front it space permits,

QFFICE QF F A LR,
Transfer from service label}
Form 3811, August 2001

Article Addressed to:
irticle Number

SENDER: COMPLEZR THIS SECTION - COMPLETE THIS SECHQN ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, .., and 3. Also complete A. Signature By
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent

® Print your name and address on the reverse /Q“a QAL P Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed M C. Date .

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, g :VSE v( ’2 ame) . - Dale.of Peliver
or on the front if space permits. J_JSorneps esii T
Artieie Add o - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L[] Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [d No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106 L. Service Type

i Certified Mail [T Express Mail

3 Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O insured Mail [1c.oD.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) O Yes
2. Articia Number 1% 80585 50571
{Transfer from servica fabef) . . | . ?DDH u 5 0D DUGL e
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-07-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SEC,

| SENDER: COMPLEZE THIS SECTION

W Complete items 1, ., and 3, Also complete A. Signature yrer
tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X m [g" (i

B Print your name and address on the reverse n - Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. ; ; L

. ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B Received by (Printed Name) h Datﬁ ‘ﬁf Delhve'
or on the front if space permits. hhAL
|| £t elivry adaress different fro :@n\ ? El Yes
H YES, enter delivery address Ux

1. Articis Addressed to;

U 5. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION L
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE —

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 57" FLOOR

PHILLADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
& Cortified Mail {0 Express Mail
[ Registared {J Return Receipt for Merchandic
O Insured tail 2 coo.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fes) 1 ves
2, Article Number
{Ttanster from service label} ? no3 D 5 UD DDD l "i_EISS . :l D 'th
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-14-16
r. e — S
i
" m Complete items 1, ., and 3. Also compiste A Signatur / Fi
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. /D Y ’ [ Agent

: R Print your name and address on the reverse A s & Addressc

i sa that we can return the card to you. eided by (Printed Namé e Sratof. Deliver

l & Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, @ A / j f 20

| or on the front if space permits. % g

! - . D. Is delivery aErr W O Yes

| 1. Afticle Addressed to: if YES, enter deiivery add we [ No
Comorwealth of PA

PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
Certified Mall T Express Mail
[? Registered L1 Beturn Receipt for Merchandis
[dnsurediail O C.0.0

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O vas
2. Avticla Number - . r
(Transtor from service laba) 7003 0500 DOBL 9055 9013
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Dornestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE J
ED # [27-0¢

DATE RECEIVED 7.9-0¢f
DOCKET AND INDEX _ 7-/3-<4
SET FILE FOLDER UP _ 7-/3-c¢4

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE -
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v

d

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR 7 CK# SE35777
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

r-\
A

SALE DATE Sot, 22 30/ TIME /030

POSTING DATE D, 19

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER [ WEEK Su.+. /
2WEEK =¥

380 WEEK /<, oy’



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 122 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 331 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at an iron pin, said pin being located in the center of a private road 33 feet in width; thence from
said iron pin along additicnal lands of Gary Bogart et al, North 19 degrees 35 minutes East, a distance of 285
feet to an iron pin on the East side of an open ditch; thence along other lands of Gary Bogart et al, across said
open ditch, South 88 degrees West, 271 feet to an iron pin; thence along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al,
South 00 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of 302 feet to said private road and continuing 16-1/2 fcet to the
center of said private road marked by an iron pin, said iron pin being a distance of 115 feet from an established
stone on the South side of said private road; thence continuing from said iren pin, the center of said private road
and continuing in and along the center line of said private road, North 74 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of
180 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning,
Tax Parcel #31-04-5!
TITLE TO SAJD PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Lee H. Bogart, Sr. and Grace E. Bogart, husband and wife by
Deed from Jerri K. Bogart, single dated 1/24/1992, recorded 1/31/1997, in Record Book 492, Page 797.
PREMISES BEING: 3291 SITAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of tcn (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AS TRUSTEE : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

Plaintiff 1 NO: 2002 CV 331

AL -ED [ AR

VS. : WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
LEE H. BOGART, SR.
GRACE E. BOGART

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BILLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amountt Due $72,6406.04

Interest from 7/7/04 $
o sale date
(per diem-$11.94)

Total $.__. ... Plus Costs as cndorsed.
s B Kl memu.}
Llcrkggh 33"‘,)
Office of the Prothonotary “""'1—“

Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: 0] -Q ":{ q\"l

(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Scot Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said ptu being located in the center of a private road 33 feet in width;
thence from said iron pin along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al, North 19 degrees 35 minutes
Fast, a distance of 285 feet to an iron pin on the East side of an open ditch: thence along other lands
of Gary Bogart et al, across said open ditch, South 88 degrees West, 271 feet to an iron pin; thence
along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al, South 00 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of 302 feet
to said private road and continuing 16-1/2 feet to the center of said private road marked by an iron pin,
said iron pin being a distance of 115 feet from an established stone on the South side of said private
road; thence continuing from said iron pin, the center of said private road and continuing in and along
the center line of said private road, North 74 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 180 fect to an iron
pin, the place of beginning. '

~ “Tax Parcel #31-04-S1

TITLE TO SAHD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lee H. Bogart, Sr. and Grace L. Bogart, husband
and wife by Deed from Jerri K. Bogart, single dated 1/24/1992, recorded 1/31/1992, in Record

Book 492, Page 797,

+

PREMISES BEING: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
vs. : CIVIL DIVISION
LEE H. BOGART, SR. : NO. 2002 CV 331 .
GRACE E. BOGART L AgY- ED - fed
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit Nq. 1)

1LS, BANK NATIONAT, ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the datc the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 3291
SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or repuled Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicate)

LEE H. BOGART, SR. 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

GRACE E. BOGART 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements madc in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

a hS Lo (_/__\\‘ .
/r /\ A A X C-ld/\n o
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE




Date:7/7/04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
:NO. 2002 CV 331
LEE H. BOGART, SR. :
GRACE E. BOGART

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

1LS, BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 3291

SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
LEE H. BOGART, SR, 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
GRACE E. BOGART 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS



NONFE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
inferest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I venfy that the statemonts made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

{ {x. oo \& \ d{ Lo
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE i
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 2/7/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.1.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
vs. : CIVIL DIVISION
LEE H. BOGART, SR. : NO. 2002 CV 331 o
GRACE E. BOGART : )2 46 - D Jfid A
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

ILS, BANK NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 3291
SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicale)
LEE II. BOGART, SR. 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
GRACE E. BOGART 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAMI LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicatc)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and beliel. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE




Date:7/7/04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7060

U.S. BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
1 INO. 2002 CV 331
LEE H. BOGART, SR. :
GRACE E. BOGART

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

ILS, BANK NATIONAT ASSOCITATION, AS TRUSTEE, Plamntiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wnit of
Execution was filed the following information concermning the real property located at 3291

SHAFFER ROAD, BI.OOMSBURG, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

LEE H, BOGART, SR. 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
GRACE E. BOGART 3291 SHAFFER ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS



NONE
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and addrcss of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any rccord interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowlcdge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penailtics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating (o unsworn falsification to authorities.

1
% An, l& (jf,d/ i /_/vu——‘?/'\
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE -

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 7/7/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

U.S. BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
:NO. 2002 CV 331
LEE H. BOGART, SR. : ; )
GRACE E. BOGART : 40y ED - f IR
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

157

{) an FHA Mortgage
{} non-owner occupied
() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

£ A

L ek Y d

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney lor Plaintiff




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L..P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE H
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS. :
1 NO., 2002 CV 331

LEE H. BOGART, SR, Y ED - Jde

GRACE E. BOGART

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
18:

() an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupicd

() wvacant
(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authoritics.
@%MM\
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE i

Attorney for Plamtiff



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

.S, BANK NATIONAL : COLUMBIA County
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, :
: NO. 2002 CV 331

LEE H. BOGART, SR. : 9? g if - ED — Jd A

GRACE E. BOGART

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

777104
TO: LEE H. BOGART, SR.
GRACE E. BOGART
3291 SHAFFER ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate} at 3291 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriff's Sale on , at in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia

Cnnnn'_Lﬂuﬂhnn&e,_B.Q.lﬁﬂ._Blﬂnmshurg._BAJlSlS_to cnforce the court judgment of $72,646.04 obtained by
1LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCTATION, AS TRUSTEE (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is

continued, an announcement will be madc at said salc in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

215) 563-700(.



2. You may be able to slop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court 10 strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the salc throngh other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorncy to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (Scec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

IETHE SHERIFF'S SALFE DOES TAKE PLACE,

L. Ifthe Shentf's Sale 1s not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to pctition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happencd, vou may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shernff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distrtbution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedulc.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 F. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Scoit Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said pin being located in the center of a private road 33 feet in width;
thence from $aid iron pin along additional lands of Gary Bogart ct al, North 19 degrees 35 minutes
Eiast, a distance of 285 fect to an iron pin on the Fast side of an open ditch; thence along other lands
of Gary Bogart et al, across said open ditch, South 88 degrees West, 271 fect {0 an iron pin; thence
along additional lands of Gary Bogart ef al, South 00 degrees 15 miinutes East, a distance of 302 feet
to said private road and continuing 16-1/2 fect to the center of said privale road marked by an iron pin,
said iron pin-being a distance of 115 feet from an established stone on the South side of said private
road; thence continuing from said iren pin, the center of said private road and continuing in and afong
the center line of said private road, North 74 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 180 feet (o an iron
pin, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #31-04-S1

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lee H. Bogart, Sr. and Grace E. Boga‘rt, husband
and wife by Deed from Jerri K. Bogart, single dated 1/24/1992, recorded 1/31/1992, in Record

Book 492, Page 797.

PREMISES BEING: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, ’A 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvaria, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said pin being located in the center of a private road 33 feet in width;
thence from said iron pin along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al, North 19 degrees 35 minutes
East, a distance of 285 feet to an iron pin on the East side of an open ditch; thence along other lands
of Gary Bogart et al, across said open ditch, South 88 degrees West, 271 feet to an iron pin; thence
along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al, South 00 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of 302 fect
to said private road and continuing 16-1/2 feet to the center of said private road marked by an iron pin,
said iron pin being a distance of 115 feet from an established stone on the South side of said private
road; thence coatinuing from said iron pin, the center of said private road and continuing in and along
the center line of said private road, North 74 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 180 feet to an iron
pin, the place of beginming.

Tax Parcel #31-04-S1

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN 1.ee H. Bogart, Sr. and Grace E. Boga_rt, husband
and wife by Deed from Jerri K. Bogart, single dated 1/24/1992, recorded 1/31/1992, in Record

Book 492, Page 797.

PREMISES BEING: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said pin being located in the center of a private road 33 feet in width;
thence from said iron pin along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al, North 19 degrees 35 minutes
East, a distance of 285 feet to an iron pin on the East side of an open ditch; thence along other lands
of Gary Bogart et al, across said open ditch, South 88 degrees West, 271 feet to an iron pin; thence
along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al, South 00 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of 302 feet
to said private road and continuing 16-1/2 feet to the center of said private road marked by an iron pin,
said iron pin being a distance of 115 feet from an established stone on the South side of said private
road; thence continuing from said iron pin, the center of said private road and continuing in and along
the center line of said private road, North 74 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 180 feet o an iron
pin, the place of beginning,

‘Tax Parcel #31-04-51

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Lee H. Bogart, Sr. and Grace E. Boga_rt, husband
and wife by Deed from Jerri K. Bogart, single dated 1/24/1992, recorded 1/31/1992, in Record

Book 492, Page 797,

PREMISES BEING: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said pin being located in the center of a private road 33 feet in width;
thence from said iron pin along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al, North 19 degrees 35 minutes
East, a distance of 285 feet to an iron pin on the East side of an open ditch; thence along other lands
ot Gary Bogart et al, across said open ditch, South 88 degrees West, 271 fect to an iron pin: thence
along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al, South 00 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of 302 feet
to said private road and coutinuing 16-1/2 feet to the center of said private road marked by an iron pin,
said iron pin being a distance of 115 feet from an established stone on the South side of said private
road; theuce continuing from said iron pin, the ceater of said private road and continuing in and along
the center line of said private road, North 74 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 180 feet to an iron
pin, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #31-04-S1

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lee H. Bogart, Sr. and Grace E. Boggrt, husband
and wife by Deed from Jerti K. Bogart, single dated 1/24/1992, recorded 1/31/1992, in Record

Book 492, Page 797.

PREMISES BEING: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County, Peunsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, said pin being located in the center of a privale road 33 feet in width;
thence from said iron pin along additional lands of Gary Bogart et al, North 19 degrees 35 minutes
East, a distance of 285 feet to an iron pin on the East side of an open diich; thence along other lands
of Gary Bogart et al, across said open ditch, South 88 degrees West, 271 fect to an iron pin; thence
along additional lands of Gary Bogart ct al, South 00 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of 302 feet
to said private road and continuing 16-1/2 feet to the center of said private road marked by an iron pin,
said iron pin being a distance of 115 feet from an established stone on the South side of said private
road; thence continuing from said iron pin, the center of said private road and continuing in and along
the center line of said private road, North 74 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 180 feet to an iron
pin, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #31-04-S1

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lee H. Bogart, Sr. and Grace E. Boga;t, husband
and wife by Deed from Jerri K. Bogart, single dated 1/24/1992, recorded 1/31/1992, in Record

Book 492, Page 797.

PREMISES BEING: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without & watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff 1o any plaintiff herein for any loss

destruction or removal of any such property before shetiffs salc thereof,
L
M

(SEAL)

{Atlorney for Plaintiff(s)

r

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ...,

-, the Sheritf is

0.

hercby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereb

_(SEAL)

y waived.

VOYUN NE'? TN

F A e T e D0

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

your hands
for service a Writ of ______ EXECUTION (REAIL. ESTATE) ____, styled as

follows: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE vs
LEE H. BOGART, SR. and GRACE li. BOGART

The defendant will be found at 3291 SHAFFER ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

o Atlomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Pleasc do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal deseription .



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FTM
Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION, AS TRIISTEE COLUMBI1A County
No 2002 CV 331
Defendant(s): LEE H, BOGART, SR.
GRACE E. BOGART Type of Action
- Naotice of Sheriff’s Sale

Address: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD Sale Date:
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant,onthe  _ _ dayof

,o'clock __.m., at Commoenwealth of , in the

L, 200_, at
manner described below:

Defendani personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
— Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business,
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other: ... ...

Description: Age Height ... Weight Race Sex Other

[, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that T personally
handed a true and corrcet copy of the Natice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issucd in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day
of , 200,
Nolary: By:
NOT SERVED
Onthe ___ dayof. . 200__,ar__ o'clock __m.,, Defendant NOT FOUND bccausc:
e Moved  _____ Unknown __ No Answer _ Vacant
Other: PPLATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT 3 ATTEMPT

Swom to and subscribed

before me this _ day

of _ 200.

Notary: By
\ for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - [.DD. No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1460
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FTM
Plaintiff: U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE COLUMBIA County
No 2002 CV 331
Defendant(s): LEE H. BOGART, SR.
GRACE E. BOGART Type of Action
- Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

Address: 3291 SHAFFER ROAD Sale Date:
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant,onthe __ dayof

- 200_, at ,o’clock _m., at Commonwealth of , in the

manner described below;

Defendant personally served.

Adult family member with whem Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
_ Adultin charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— . Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Detendant(s) resides).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:

Race Sex Other

Description: Age Height Weight

I, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Natice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as sct forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subseribed

before me this ______ day
ol 200.
Notary: By:
NOT SERVED
Onthe __ dayof 200__,at_ o’clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Moved _____ Unknown No Answer — Vacant
Other: 1%L ATTEMPT 2P ATTEMPT 3*° ATTEMPT
Sworn to and subscribed
before me this day
of . 200,
Notary: By:

Frank Federman, Esquire - LD, No, 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF

LLS, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2002 CV 331

LEE H. BOGART, SR,

GRACE E. BOGART

SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION

3291 SHAFFER ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 SALE DATE:
PLEASE POST THE HANDRBILL.

SERVED
Served and made known to Detfendant, on the __ day of , 200 ,at_, o'clock _. M., at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:;
— Defendant personally served.
— Aduli family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
—— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,
S an officer of said Defendant's company.

— Other:
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof. 200 _,at____ o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
— Moved __ Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

LDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__day of, 200_, I, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of  County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make retumn thereof and according to law,

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PI AINTIFF
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
LD.#12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000
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